



PRESS RELEASE

ExxonMobil and INNIO collaboration delivers major benefits for power suppliers

Extensive field validation proves Jenbacher N Oil 40 enhances performance and reduces life-cycle costs

- Oil drain intervals can be increased and often doubled with Jenbacher N Oil 40 in Jenbacher Type 2, 3, 4, 6 and 9 natural gas engines
- Jenbacher N Oil 40 has been tested and validated in over 800 Jenbacher engines for more than 8 million hours
- The extended oil life, enhanced wear protection, and keep clean properties offered by the product can help reduce life-cycle costs by up to 30%¹

Jenbach, Austria - April 5, 2023 - Following a collaboration agreement in 2020 between ExxonMobil and INNIO, the two companies produced Jenbacher N Oil 40- a high-performance, long-life lubricant formulated to meet the evolving needs of Jenbacher natural gas engines. INNIO's latest operational data demonstrates the product's advanced performance after over 8 million hours of operation in more than 800 units.

"Since its launch, Jenbacher N Oil 40 has been widely adopted across INNIO's Jenbacher natural gas engine fleet. Extensive field validation proves that the lubricant can extend oil drain intervals by as much as two times. In an early adopter engine where the product has been in use for over 35,000 hours, the customer has achieved oil drain intervals of up to 7,000 hours in their Jenbacher J 612 F engine," said Elisabetta Scossa, Europe commercial manager of energy at ExxonMobil. "Thanks to the product's exceptional wear protection and detergent properties, it can help reduce life-cycle costs by up to 30%, supporting operators in the generation of reliable, efficient power."

Jenbacher N Oil 40 can help engine operators¹:

- Extend oil drain intervals by up to two times
- Reduce waste oil disposal costs
- Increase engine reliability
- Promote productivity
- Avoid unscheduled maintenance

The experts from ExxonMobil and INNIO are using the insights obtained through data mining, maintenance reports, and oil analytics to develop new solutions to meet engine customers' evolving needs and challenges.

"Our relationship with ExxonMobil continues to be highly productive," said Dr. Andreas Kunz, chief technology officer at INNIO Group. "Jenbacher N Oil 40 proves how the combination of ExxonMobil's lubrication expertise and our technology know-how can help power plant operators enhance operational reliability, productivity and sustainability ambitions – wherever they are in the energy transition."

¹

¹ Based on the experience of multiple customers during field validation. Actual results can vary depending upon the type of equipment used and its maintenance, operating conditions and environment, and any prior lubricant used. Extended used oil life is based on normal use of the product, as described in the technical instructions from INNIO.



JENBACHER

Jenbacher N Oil 40's well-balanced base oil and additive combination help stabilize Total Base Number (TBN) retention. This technology allows operators to rely on long oil drain intervals and extended oil condemning limits without compromising the protection of critical engine parts. These benefits mean Jenbacher N Oil 40 can help reduce total lifecycle costs by up to 30%.

For further information, visit innio.com/engineoil and www.JenbacherNOil40.com.

###

About ExxonMobil

ExxonMobil is one of the world's largest suppliers and marketers of fuels, lubricants and specialties, including lubricant base stocks, waxes and asphalt. Tracing its lubricants history to the Vacuum Oil Company, formed in 1866 and acquired in 1879, ExxonMobil has been at the forefront of lubricant technology innovation for more than 150 years. Its breakthrough products have helped to power some of mankind's greatest technological feats, including the first gasoline-powered automobile, the first electric generating system, the first powered flight and the first space shuttle launch, among others. Today, ExxonMobil continues to develop new lubrication solutions for tomorrow's machinery, to help keep the world moving.

For more information visit www.global.mobil.com. Follow us on LinkedIn.

About INNIO

INNIO is a leading energy solution and service provider that empowers industries and communities to make sustainable energy work today. With our product brands Jenbacher and Waukesha and our digital platform myPlant, INNIO offers innovative solutions for the power generation and compression segments that help industries and communities generate and manage energy sustainably while navigating the fast-changing landscape of traditional and green energy sources. We are individual in scope, but global in scale. With our flexible, scalable, and resilient energy solutions and services, we are enabling our customers to manage the energy transition along the energy value chain wherever they are in their transition journey.

INNIO is headquartered in Jenbach (Austria), with other primary operations in Waukesha (Wisconsin, U.S.) and Welland (Ontario, Canada). A team of more than 4,000 experts provides life-cycle support to the more than 55,000 delivered engines globally through a service network in more than 100 countries.

INNIO's improved ESG Risk Rating again secures the number one position across more than 500 companies globally in the machinery industry assessed by Sustainalytics.

For more information, visit INNIO's website at <u>www.innio.com</u>. Follow INNIO on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Susanne Reichelt INNIO



JENBACHER

+43 664 80833 2382 susanne.reichelt@innio.com